TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
PIM RACK ANALYZER
BASE UNIT
IM-R-BU-0722-150W
IM-R-BU-2127-150W
Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co. KG  Tel.: +49 8684 18-0 Page
P.O.Box 1260     84526 Tittmoning     Germany

/5
.0
Part Number designation
IM-R-xx-xxxx
• IM: InterModulaton Analyzers
• R: Rack Analyzer
• BU: Base Unit
o 0722-150W: 700-2200MHz Broadband Power Amplifier & Receiver, high power output
o 2127-150W: 2100-2700MHz Broadband Power Amplifier & Receiver, high power output
• FI: Filter Insert
o 07/B12-14-R: LTE700LU (ETSI Band12 to 14)
o 08/B20-R: DigDiv (ETSI Band20)
o 08/B5-R: AMPS(CDMA 800) (ETSI Band5)
o 09/B8-R: EGSM (ETSI Band8)
o 18/B3-R: DCS (ETSI Band3)
o 19/B2+4-R: PCS + AWS (ETSI Band2 & 4)
o 21/B1-R: UMTS (ETSI Band1)
o 26/B7-R: UMTS II / LTE II (ETSI Band7)
o xxxx-T  Transmitted Models with -T suffix
• MPX: SwitchMatrix (User replaceable)
o 6way:  Switch Matrix with 6 ports for up to 6 connected filter inserts
o 11way: Switch Matrix with 11 ports for up to 11 connected filter inserts
• HWO: HardWare Option
o ExtCtrl: External Safety Control (Disable Amplifiers with some door contact etc.)
o Conv-B71: Extends IM-R-BU-0722-150W to support 600 MHz Band
• SWO: SoftWare Option
o VirtualFI: Virtual Cross Band Filters to combine
  existing Filters to measure cross band PIM
• ACSRY: Accessory
o Fil-BU:  Air inlet dust filter 10 filter mats 420x370x8mm
(Polyolefin, Filter class G2,